+
–
SYNRAD PS-36 DC Power Supply
(Astec Emerson iVS1-5U0-5U0-60-A)
AC Input
170–264 VAC
4600 Campus Place • Mukilteo WA 98275 • tel 425.349.3500 • fax 425.349.3667
Rev 1 / 08 Sept 2010

Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Ordering Information
Sample below is 3210 W case with 12 V @ 125 A; 24 V @ 8.5 A; 5 V @ 60 A; 12 V @ 10 A and 12 V @ 4 A; with no options.
Case Size (mm)
1-Phase Input
1	 =	 5” x 5” x 11”; 1500 W - 3210 W, 9 Slots
		  (127 x 127 x 279.4)
3	 =	 5” x 8” x 11”; 1800 W - 4500 W, 14 Slots
		  (127 x 203.2 x 279.4)
3-Phase Input
6	 =	 5” x 5” x 11”; 3120 W, 9 Slots
		  (127 x 127 x 279.4)
8	 =	 5” x 8” x 11”; 4920 W, 14 Slots
		  (127 x 203.2 x 279.4)
8H	=	5” x 8” x 11”; 4920 W, 14 Slots
		  (127 x 203.2 x 279.4)
Module Codes:
(None) = 36 W triple O/P (1 slot)
1 = 210 W single O/P (1 slot)
2 = 360 W single O/P (2 slot)
3 = 750 W single O/P (3 slot)
5 = 1500 W single O/P (slot 4)
4 = 144 W dual O/P (1 slot)
HUP = Extra 30mS hold-up (1 slot)
Voltage Codes:
See Output Module Voltage/Current table
Option Codes:
0	 =	Standard
1	 =	Module enable
2	 =	Constant current
3	 =	1 & 2 combined
4	 =	Set for use in standard (non-intelligent case)
5 	 =	Shutdown mode for 1500 W
6	 =	1 & 5 combined
7-9	 Future
First Digit
0 - 9 = Parallel code
(See parallel codes table below)
Second Digit
0 = No options
1 = Reverse air
2 = Not used
3 = Global enable
4 = Fan Off w/inhibit
5 = Opt 1 + Opt 3
6 = Opt 1 + Opt 4
7 = Opt 3 + Opt 4
8 = Opt 1 + 3 + 4
9 = CANBUS/RS485  73-544-001
B = USB	 73-546-001
M = Medical
N = M + 1
P = M + 3
R = M + 1 + 3
Hardware Code
Module/Voltage/Option Codes
First - Module Code
Second - Voltage Code
Third  - Option Code
Case Option Codes
Software code used
for configuration
change. “A” is
standard
Case Size
Factory assembled
for hardware of
firmware mods.
Software Code
Ordering Note:
1.	USB to I2C module order code
73-769-001